

Form PTO-1594

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	Near a second the attack advantage of the state of the st				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):  Bank of America, N.A.  Salinas RCBO #1491  Individual(s)  Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Monterey Mushrooms, Inc.     Internal     Address:				
General Partnership Corporation-State  Othernational banking association  Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 260 Westgate Drive  City: Watsonville State: CA Zip: 95076  Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  B. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other_Release  Execution Date: 08/06/2002	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,064,979; 1,299,678; 1,285,406; 1,279,120				
Additional number(s) att i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
TURN TO: DERAL RESEARCH CORP TO SEVENTH STREET NW SUITE 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
VASHINGTON DC 20004              State: Zip           DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
Olo suu	ux Magl August 8, 2002				
	Thomas Loesel  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

00000015 1064979

40.00 0P 150.00 0P

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0622** 

# Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

# 4.b. Trademark Registration No.(s) continued:

1,299,706 1,010,534

1,203,767

PAGE 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0623

## **RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE, dated <u>August 6</u> , 2002, is given by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Bank"), formerly known as Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association.
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Bank and Monterey Mushrooms, Inc. (the "Company") are parties to a certain Security Agreement – General Intangibles (Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights, Computer Software) dated as of April 9, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and certain other property as security for the Company's Indebtedness (as defined in the Security Agreement) to Bank;
WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 1997, on Reel 1590, Frame 0970;
WHEREAS, the Company has satisfied the Indebtedness and has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:
Bank hereby releases its security interest in:
(i) The Trademarks and other related property, as more particularly described in Paragraph 1 of the Security Agreement; and
(ii) All proceeds of all of the foregoing.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.
Bank of America, N.A.  By Janne Mayner  Typed Name Joanne L. Hayner  Title Assistant Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
County of
FRESNO COUNTY -1- My Commission Exp. June 23, 2003 [

TRADEMARK PAGE 3
REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0624

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## MONTEREY MUSHROOMS, INC.

#### TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark or Service Mark
USA	1,064,979	05/03/77	Monterey (fresh mushrooms)
USA	1,299,678	10/09/84	Monterey (frozen mushrooms)
USA	1,285,406	07/10/84	Monterey (canned mushrooms)
USA	1,279,120	05/22/84	Steak Mate
USA	1,299,706	10/09/84	Where Consistency Means Quality
USA	1,010,534	05/13/75	Country Stand
USA	1,203,767	08/03/82	Munchrooms

PAGE 4

-2-

570724 (3017)

**RECORDED: 08/13/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0625